Privacy Policy

Last updated: 14-Sep-24

Welcome to the portfolio website of Raja Adan Ali ("we", "our", "us"). This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website https://rajaadanali.info .Please read this policy carefully. If you do not agree with the terms of this Privacy Policy, please do not access the Site.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect and process the following types of information:

- **Personal Data:** Information that identifies you personally, such as your name, email address, phone number, and any other details you provide when contacting us through forms or emails.
- **Usage Data:** Information about how you access and use the Site, including your IP address, browser type, pages visited, time spent on pages, and other diagnostic data.
- Cookies and Tracking Technologies: We use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your experience on the Site. Cookies are small files stored on your device that help us understand your preferences and track your activities on the Site.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect in the following ways:

- **To Provide and Maintain the Site:** To ensure that our website functions effectively and to personalize your experience.
- **To Improve the Site:** To analyze usage patterns and make improvements based on user feedback and behavior.
- To Communicate with You: To respond to inquiries, send updates, and provide support as necessary.
- To Comply with Legal Obligations: To meet legal requirements and enforce our terms of service.

3. Disclosure of Your Information

We may disclose your information in the following situations:

- With Service Providers: We may share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in operating the Site and providing services to you. These providers are obligated to protect your information and use it only for the purposes we specify.
- **For Business Transfers:** In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets, your information may be transferred as part of the business transition.
- **For Legal Reasons:** We may disclose your information if required to do so by law or in response to valid requests by public authorities (e.g., a subpoena or court order).

4. Your Data Protection Rights

Depending on your jurisdiction, you may have the following rights regarding your personal data:

- The Right to Access: You can request a copy of the personal data we hold about you.
- The Right to Rectification: You can request corrections to any inaccuracies in your personal data.
- The Right to Erasure: You can request that we delete your personal data, subject to certain exceptions.
- The Right to Restrict Processing: You can request that we limit the processing of your personal data under certain circumstances.
- The Right to Object: You can object to the processing of your personal data for direct marketing purposes.
- The Right to Data Portability: You can request a copy of your data in a structured, commonly used, and machine-readable format.

To exercise these rights, please contact us using the information provided in the "Contact Us" section below.

5. Security of Your Information

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is 100% secure. While we strive to protect your information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

6. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. We will notify you of any significant changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. Your continued use of the Site after such changes constitutes your acceptance of the updated policy.

7. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us:

• Email: adanraja0@gmail.com

Phone: +923177616044

Thank you for visiting Raja Adan Ali's portfolio website.